
District I (575) 393-6161
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II (575) 748-1283
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III (505) 334-6178
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV (505) 827-8198
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-106
Revised August 1, 2011

3'3Cx>
ACT Permit No.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO UTILIZE AUTOMATIC CUSTODY TRANSFER EQUIPMENT

OperatorEnduring Resources IV, LLC

Address200 Energy Court Farmington. NM 87401CountySan Juan

Lease(s) to be served by this ACT Unit:______ NMNM130812X (S Escavada Unit)
Pool(s) to be served by this ACT UnitRusty Gallup Oil Pool (52860)

Location of ACT System: UnitFSection26_____________  Township22NRange7W
Order No. authorizing commingling between leases if more than one lease is to be served by this system.

R-14347 Date 5/15/2017
Order No. authorizing commingling between pools if more than one pool is to be served by this system

N/A Date N/A

Authorized transporter of oil from this system 

Transporter's address_______________________

Enduring Resources IV, LLC NMOCD

200 Energy Court Farmington. NM 87401

2,000 BBL/Dav

OCT 1 (1 201?

DISTRICT lliMaximum expected daily through-put for this system:__
If system fails to transfer oil due to malfunction or otherwise, waste by overflow will be averted by:
CHECK ONE: A. Q Automatic shut-down facilities B. [X] Providing adequate available capacity to receive production

as required by 19.15.18.15.C(8) NMAC during maximum unattended time of lease operation

19.15.18.15.C(9) NMAC
If "A" above is checked, will flowing wells be shut-in at the header manifold or at the wellhead?

NA Maximum well-head shut-in pressure N/A

If "B" above is checked, how much storage capacity is available above the normal high working level of the

surge tank 150 BBLS.
What is the normal maximum unattended time of lease operation? 
What device will be used for measuring oil in this ACT unit? 
CHECK ONE: O Positive displacement meter

Sixteen (16) Hours.

Remarks:

I 1 Positive volume metering chamber 

This LACT will be selling to pipeline.

1 I Weir-type measuring vessel 

M Other; describe Coriolis Meter

OPERATOR:
I hereby certify above information is true and complete to best of 
my knowledge and subject ACT system will be installed and 
operated in accordance with Rule 19.15.18.15 NMAC. Approval of 
this Form
C-106 does not eliminate necessity of afl approved C-104 prior to 
running any oil (or ga^jrom this

Signature

Printed Name & Title__Lacey GraniToOhfrmit Specialist

E-mail Address_____ lgranillo@enduringresources.com

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by: /

Title:
-uputy Oil & Gas inspector, 

-District #3-------------

Date: 10
/ss//f

Date 10/9/18 Telephone (5051636-9743 

INSTRUCTIONS: Submit one copy of Form C-106 with following attachments to appropriate district office.
1) Lease plat showing all wells which will be produced in ACT system.
2) Schematic diagram of battery and ACT equipment showing all major components and means employed to prove accuracy of measuring device.
3) Letter from transporter agreeing to utilization of ACT system as shown on schematic diagram.



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO UTILIZE AUTOMATIC CUSTODY TRANSFER EQUIPMENT 

S ESCAVADA UNIT 352H/353H/354H PIPELINE LACT UNIT:

WELLS TO BE SERVED BY PIPELINE LACT UNIT:

• S ESCAVADA UNIT 352H / API # 30-043-21323/ UNIT F Sec. 26, T22N, R7W, NMPM

• S ESCAVADA UNIT 353H / API # 30-043-21320/ UNIT F Sec. 26, T22N, R7W, NMPM

• S ESCAVADA UNIT 354H / API # 30-043-21319/ UNIT F Sec. 26, T22N, R7W, NMPM

19.15.18.15 AUTOMATIC CUSTODY TRANSFER EQUIPMENT:
A. Oil shall be received and measured in facilities of an approved design. The facilities shall permit 

the testing of each well at reasonable intervals and may be comprised of manually gauged, closed stock tanks for 

which the operator of the ACT system has prepared proper strapping tables, or of ACT equipment. The division 
shall permit ACT equipment’s use only after the operator complies with the following. The operator shall file with 
the division form C-106 and receive approval for use of the ACT equipment prior to transferring oil through the 
ACT system. The carrier shall not accept delivery of oil through the ACT system until the division has approved 

form C-106.

• Summary is attached to Form C-106 Notice of Intent to Utilize Automatic Custody Transfer 

Equipment

B. The operator of the ACT system shall submit form C-106 to the appropriate division district 

office, which is accompanied by the following:
(1) plat of the lease showing all wells that the any well operator will produce into the ACT system;

• Attached as part of Form C-106 Notice of Intent

(2) schematic diagram of the ACT equipment, showing on the diagram all major components such as 

surge tanks and their capacity, extra storage tanks and their capacity, transfer pumps, monitors, reroute valves, 
treaters, samplers, strainers, air and gas eliminators, back pressure valves and metering devices (indicating type and 
capacity, i.e. whether automatic measuring tank, positive volume metering chamber, weir-type measuring vessel or 
positive displacement meter); the schematic diagram shall also show means employed to prove the measuring 

device’s accuracy; and

• Attached as part of Form C-l 06 Notice of Intent

(3) letter from transporter agreeing to utilization of ACT system as shown on schematic diagram.

• Attached as part of Form C-106 Notice of Intent

C. The division shall not approve form C-106 unless the operator of the ACT system will install and 

operate the ACT system in compliance with the following requirements.
(1) Provision is made for accurate determination and recording of uncorrected volume and applicable 

temperature, or of temperature corrected volume. The system’s overall accuracy shall equal or surpass manual 

methods.

• The LACT system is more accurate when compared to a manual tank sale. It is proved per BLM 

Onshore Order #4 Measurement of Oil and API MPMS Chapter 4 Provine Systems: with a 

volumetric prover that meets the requirements set forth in Onshore Order #4. The LACT also 

has a temperature RTD which will be calibrated semi-annually, unless more frequent 

verification is requested by the division.

(2) Provision is made for representative sampling of the oil transferred for determination of API 
gravity and BS&W content.

• The LACT is equipped with a flow proportional sampler (sample probe and actuated valve). The 

sampled fluid is stored in a sealed cylinder that is used for API gravity and S& W determination.

(3) Provision is made if required by either the oil's producer or the transporter to give adequate 
assurance that the ACT system runs only merchantable oil.

• The LACT is equipped with a water cut analyzer that communicates with the flow computer. 

When the S& W set point is reached the divert valve will engage sending non-merchantable oil to 

a divert tank. The set point can be adjusted in the flow computer but only if agreed upon by both 

shipper and producer.

(4) Provision is made for set-stop counters to stop the flow of oil through the ACT system at or prior 
to the time the allowable has been run. Counters shall provide non-reset totalizers that are visible for inspection at all 

times.



• The Coriolis meter has non-resettable totalizer which is always visibly available on the LCD 

display.

(5) Necessary controls and equipment are enclosed and sealed, or otherwise arranged to provide 
assurance against, or evidence of, accidental or purposeful mismeasurement resulting from tampering.

• Required ports are sealed and tracked in the seal log.

(6) The ACT system’s components are properly sized to ensure operation within the range of their 
established ratings. All system components that require periodic calibration or inspection for proof of continued 
accuracy are readily accessible; the frequency and methods of the calibration or inspection shall be as set forth in 
Paragraph (12) of Subsection C of 19.15.18.15 NMAC.

• The Coriolis is proved per BLM Onshore Order #4 Measurement of Oil and API MPMS Chapter 

4 Provins Systems: with a volumetric prover that meets the requirements set forth in Onshore 

Order #4. The prover is NIST traceable and water drawn on a bi-annual basis. Proving will be 

consistent with Onshore Order #4, unless a variance is granted by the Division. NMOCD 

representatives are sent the schedule to witness if desired. The temperature transmitter is 

verified on a semi-annual basis, unless more frequent verification is requested by the Division. 

The water cut analyzer is calibrated as needed.

(7) The control and recording system includes adequate fail-safe features that provide assurance 
against mismeasurement in the event of power failure, or the failure of the ACT system’s component parts.

• In the event ofpower failure, the divert valve mechanically goes to “failed state” and no longer 

sales oil but only sends it to the divert tank.

• All of the historized volume data is stored in flow computer memory with battery backup and is 

also transmitted by SCADA, multiple times a day, to an office server. So even during a power 

failure no oil volume is lost.

• In the event of a malfunction, the LACT unit is programmed to shut off and divert valve is forced 

to close and no longer sales oil but only sends it to the divert tank. The malfunction is also 

logged by the flow computer.

(8) The ACT system and allied facilities include fail-safe equipment as may be necessary, including 
high level switches in the surge tank or overflow storage tank that, in the event of power failure or malfunction of 
the ACT or other equipment, will shut down artificially lifted wells connected to the ACT system and will shut in 
flowing wells at the well-head or at the header manifold, in which latter case the operator of the ACT system shall 
pressure test all flowlines to at least I'A times the maximum well-head shut-in pressure prior to the ACT system’s 
initial use and every two years thereafter.

• Hi level switches are in place and will shut the well in at the inlet to the production unit in the 

event of a full tank. Flow lines were tested to l Zi times shut in pressure at initial construction. 

Testing will commence every two years to ensure piping integrity.

(9) As an alternative to the requirements of Paragraph (8) of Subsection C of 19.15.18.15 NMAC the 
producer shall provide and at all times maintain a minimum of available storage capacity above the normal high 
working level of the surge tank to receive and hold the amount of oil that may be produced during maximum 

unattended time of lease operation.

• N/A

(10) In all ACT systems employing automatic measuring tanks, weir-type measuring vessels, positive 
volume metering chambers or any other volume measuring container, the container and allied components shall be 
properly calibrated prior to initial use and shall be operated, maintained and inspected as necessary to ensure against 
incrustation, changes in clingage factors, valve leakage or other leakage and improper action of floats, level 
detectors, etc.

• N/A - Coriolis Meter

(11) In ACT systems employing positive displacement meters, the meter and allied components shall 
be properly calibrated prior to initial use and shall be operated, maintained and inspected as necessary to ensure 
against oil mismeasurement.

• The Coriolis is proved per BLM Onshore Order #4 Measurement of Oil and API MPMS Chapter 

4 Provins Systems: with a volumetric prover that meets the requirements set forth in Onshore 

Order #4. The prover is NIST traceable and water drawn on a bi-annual basis. Monthly proving 

will continue per the rule, unless a variance is granted by the Division. NMOCD representatives



are sent the schedule to witness if desired. The temperature transmitter is verified on a semi­

annual basis, unless more frequent verification is requested by the Division.

(12) The operator of the ACT system shall check the measuring and recording devices of ACT systems 
for accuracy at least once each month unless it has obtained an exception to such determination from the division. 
Where applicable, the operator of the ACT system shall use API standard 1101, Measurement of Petroleum 
Hydrocarbons by Positive Displacement Meter. Meters may be proved against master meters, portable prover tanks 
or prover tanks permanently installed on the lease. If the operator of the ACT system uses permanently installed 

prover tanks, the distance between the opening and closing levels and the provision for determining the opening and 
closing readings shall be sufficient to detect variations of 5/100 of one percent. The operator of the ACT system 
shall file reports of determination on the division form entitled “meter test report” or on another acceptable form in 

duplicate with the appropriate division district office.

• The Coriolis is proved per BLM Onshore Order #4 Measurement of Oil and API MPMS Chapter 

4 Proving Systems; with a volumetric prover that meets the requirements set forth in Onshore 

Order #4. The prover is NIST traceable and water drawn on a bi-annual basis. Monthly proving 

will continue per the rule, unless a variance is granted by the Division. NMOCD representatives 

are sent the schedule to witness if desired. The temperature transmitter is verified on a semi­

annual basis, unless more frequent verification is requested by the Division.

(13) To obtain an exception to the requirement in Paragraph (12) of Subsection C of 19.15.18.15 
NMAC that all measuring and recording devices be checked for accuracy once each month, either the producer or 
transporter may file a request with the director setting forth facts pertinent to the exception. The application shall 
include a history of the average factors previously obtained, both tabulated and plotted on a graph of factors versus 

time, showing that the particular installation has experienced no erratic drift. The applicant shall also furnish 
evidence that the other interested party has agreed to the exception. The director may then set the frequency for 

determination of the system’s accuracy at the interval which the director deems prudent.

• N/A

D. The division may revoke its approval of an ACT system’s form C-106 if the system’s operator fails to 

operate it in compliance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC.
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District I
1525 N. French Dr ive, Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (S/5) 393 5161 Fax: (5/5) 393-0720 
District. IT
811 S. f irst Street, Artesia, NM 88210 
-'hone: (b/b) /48-1283 Fax: (575) 74S-S720

District ITT
1000 Die Brazos Hoad. Aztec, KM 8/410 
Phone: (505) 334 6178 Fax: (505) 334 6170 

District TV
1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe. NM 8750b 
Phone: (505) 4/6-3460 1 ax: (505) 476 3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals S Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

i220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit one copy to 
Appropriate District Office

Form C-102
Revised Augjst 1, 201!

[_J AMFNDEO REPORT

AS DRILLED

:LL LOCAUON AND ALRLAGL DEDICATION FIAT

‘API Number "Pool Code ’Pool Name

30-043-21323 52860 RUSTY GALLUP OIL. POOL

‘Property C.ncle 5Property Name “Well Number

322151 S FRCAVAOA UNIT 352H

’OGRrn no. "Operator Name °L :evat.ion

372286 ENDURING RESOURCES, LLC 67/6'

10 Surface Location
1JL or lot no. Section township Range Lot idn Feet from the Nurtli/Suuln line Feet from the Cast/West line County

1 26 22N 7W 1719 NORTH 2352 WLST SANDOVAL

11 Dot torn Hole Location If Different from Surface
UL CT lot IX. Section Township Ranee Lot lJn Fret frem tne Nortn/Sauth lire Feet, frmr the Caat/Wsst line County

K 22 22N 7W 2297 SOUTH 1633 WEST SAN! 10VAL

12 OMicate) mi /„ r-.., /„ u /n ui/yl ,3Joint cr Infill 14 Conso1Ida tion Cede 15 Order No
Acres

280.00 SE/4 5E/4 - Section
W/2 NW/4 

NE/4 N-/4
SecLi on 
Section

22
28
27

R 14347

16

1, nj
$c?

(RECORD)
NBO 'll:M 2617.23 ■ 

M97 "24 SB W 2615 03 ' 
(MEASURE 0)

FNTI-OF-: A TERM 
PP97' FSI 1633 FWl 

SEC 22. T22N, R7H 
LAT: 36.123960 TV 

LONG: 307.565238 *W

(RECORD,')
NBB'llh PB1/.23

NS7'25 '30 H 2616.94' 
(MEASURED)

(RECORD
NOS VHW 2614.26' 

N8B '59 1h "(V 3612.55 
(MLASURFD)

(HI COROi
NB9-45'H 2614.26' 

N8D VO '14 W 2613.00 '
/MR / Of me n i

NO ALLOWAI.il ! Will RF ASSIGNED 
TO HIS CQMPLLI ION UNTIL All 

INTERESTS HAVE BREN OONSOI TDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS 

'3FFN APPROVED RY THE DIVISION

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that, the information contained 
herein is true and c.nmplfite to Lhc best of my 
knowledge and belief, arc that this organization 
either' owns a working interest or unleased 
mineral interest in the land including the 
proposed bottom-hole InrntAon nr nar; a right 
to 0^-11 th*2kweJl at this location pursuant 
tg/h \cnr>t9^ct 9<itn an owner of such a mineral 

est, cr to a voluntary pooling 
ipuisory pooling order 
by ttie division.

10/4/18

Printed Name
lgranillo@enduringresources.com

E-mail Address _____

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location 
shown on this plat was plotter from fielo 
notes of actual surveys made by mo nr under' 
my supervision, and that the same is true 
anti correct tc the best of my belief

Date Revised: GD I USER 3, 201R 
Date of Survey: JUNE 6. P017

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

(MEASURED)
MSB -00 '3d"W 2622.08'

MSfiMSW 2623.23' 
(PL. CORO)

(MEASURED) 
NB7‘53'03'V P6D7.07

NR0 ‘4\: W 2031 S3'
(PC CORD)

(MEASURED)
NBDt02'07"H 2546.19' 

NB9 ' 40 M 2S3P. 1H 
(RECORD)

(MEASURED)
NPJi '55 '36 M 2622.63 

NdR-40'H 3622.18 
(RECORD)

Jason C. Edwards

Certificate Nurr.hni



District, i
1625 N. rrErich Drive. Hobbs, NM 00240 
Phone: (575) 393 6161 Fax: (575) 303-0720 

District II
811 S. First Street Ar'tesia, NM 08210 
Phone: (575) 748-1263 Fax: (575) 748-0720 

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Hoad, Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-617R Fax: (505) 334 blAC 

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa F e, NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476- 3460 c ax: (505) 476-346?

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit one copy to 
Appropriate District. Office

rorm C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

[“I AMENDED REPOFT

As Drilled

WLLL LOCATION AND ACREAGF DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number

30-043-21320
* Pnn 1 F.nr1e

b2860

’Pool Name

RUSTY GALLUP OIL P00I

'Property Code flPrnpprry Nnmp "Well Number

322151 S ESCAVADA UN11 353H

'OGflIO Nu. ’Operator Name *F levnt.im

3/2P86 ENDURING RESOURCED, LLC 6 / /S 1

10 Surface Location
UL or lo: no. Section Township Range Lot Ion Feet from tne Nortn/Soulh 1inc Fee’, frer. the East/west lirw Cojnty

r 26 22 N 7W 1724 NORT) 1 233? wrsT SANDOVAL

11 Bottom Hole vocation If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Trwrr/iip Ho'ige Lot lor

J PP
1

22N 7W
12 Dedicated Acres 

280.00 SW/4 SW/4 See L .on 23
N/2 RF/41, SE/4 SE/4 
N/? NW/4, Sc./4 NW/4

Sect ion 22 
Section 26

Feet from tne Nnrtn/Sartn linn Ff»et from the East/west line Ox-fity

j 2299
!

SOUTI1 1044 EAST SANDOVAI

1 ,3.lninr nr Tnf)li M Dw'wl trwt inn Civw 'r’nrper Nn

n--14347

(record)
ives-inv P6t7.su ■ 

N8/-S4-56 X 2616.03 
16 (MEASURED)

OiS

p

jdlljCO
Q

(RFCORUj
UOB ‘it ■» 2617 23 

NR7S5 30 y 2616.94 

(MEASURED)
I

FND-OF-I ATFRAI 
PP9S rSL 1644 FEL 

SEC 22, IPPN. R7W 
l A): 36. 123789 ‘N 

LONE: 107.55950.7 V 
DATUM: NAD19P7

LAT: 36.123804 ‘N 
LONG: 107.560110 'M 

DATUM: NAnmn.3

(RECORD)
NB9 '40 H 2614.36 

N8H *59 '15 "W PH 12.55 
(MEASURED)

(RECORD)
NB9 ‘45 W 2614.26 ' 

NBO'OO'M’X 2613.00 
(MFASUREU)

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED 
TO THTS EOMPI FT TON UNIT! Al I 

IN I LHL.S I S ilAVL BEEN CONSOL 10A! ED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS 

BFFN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

(

If'V (nfj
ioUj

c-1 UJ UJ l£fh
p 

2* p 
^ ■r~

in'

,(MEASURED) 
WT70cr49-H 2391.06 1

vi tJ

^ ‘3D

«-rs
in
m
p
<r.

NS 7 ‘DO W P5U0 50- 
(RE COHO)

23
(RECORD)

NO ’04 r PESO. 13

NO *43 '3i "E 2657.68' 
(MEASURED)

(MEASURED)
NR8 ‘56 44 "IV 2589.61 

NtiO *40 P590.17
(RECORD)

Sui niS
•** rs
S'*

(MEAStJRtD)

N67 ’03 '30 >/ PH8B.RS 

NR7 -50 W 25.90.50 ' 
(RECORTI)

(MEASURED)
NOP ■20 461 2663.67

(MEASURED)

NOO *56 44 W 2580.61

N89 *40 X 2590 17' 
(FIECURO)

4*
CN

-A------------

psr

-r N
ujm

in
inp

r

I NOP -3 IE 2662.77 
(RECORD)

- 27 —
i

%
<tg

T---------- 1------------ E

N 10^ ‘n
S3

If - s-5 
e ri Jit'

<\j
S|

(MEASURED)
NR8 ‘OC 38 "W 2622.Cc? 

NB8 *45 X 2623 .83 
(RE CORO)

(MEASURED)
N8/ *53 03 "(V 2607.07 ' 

N8B‘45'n 2623 B3' 
(RECORD!

N&1”26.&W &4.T

2332'
tr

26

N
O)
IT) lg

itg
$£
“Ol frj

S5

assf
01
4jn Uj

a

P0IN1 -OT-ENTRY 
1722 ■ FNL 2248' FWL 

SEC 25. T22N. R7W 
t A T: 36.112526 7y 

■ I TING: 107.545539 TV 
DATUM: NAD 1927

LAT: 36.112542-N 
LONG: 107.546445 ‘X 

DATUM: NADMRl

t

SURFACE LUCATION 
1/P4' f-NI 2332 EMI 

SEC 26. 122H R7X 
LAI: 36 112519 V 

l ONG: 107 545553 “4 
DATUM: NAD 1927

LAT: 36.112535 IV 
LONG: 107.546159 ’4 

DATUM: NAD1983

__________ I

4 .

rvi IN

17 CPERATCR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify tnat tnc information contained
hfirein is truR nnrl rnmplRlR In thR hfisl nf my
knowledge and belief, and that this organization 
either owns a working interest or un"eased 
mineral interest in the lard including the 
prnpnsod bottom-mlo location or has a rigtit 
to d^lll this location pursuant
to a i contract /'wilier owner of such a mineral 

or to a voluntary poo line 
!g''rfrfninmW<r771'Y$QfinlllsorV pool ing order 
ermo^6r/c| vUffKfLIm the Vli vis ion

10/4/18

Printed Name
lgranillo@enduringresources.com

C-mail Address

PU5 ■o Clu ^

(MEASURED)
N89 ‘OP '07 "W P54U. 19 ' 

N89 ‘40 W 2622.16 
(RECORD)

4 10ujm ojff
t

a §

(MEASURED)
mass36 4 2622 63’ 

NOS ’40 X 2622.18 ’ 
(RECORD)

SURVEYOR OF R I IF T CAT' TON
] hereby certify that the well local ion 
shown on this plat was pletted from field 
noton of actual survey', made hy me nr under 
my supervision, aid that the same is true 
and correct to tne best of my belief

□ale Revised: OCTOBER 3. 2018 
OcTte nf Survey: JUNE 6, 2017

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

^%FESS^^

Jason C. Edwards

Certificate Number 15269



Hobbs. NM 88240 
Fax: (575) 393-0720

District I
1625 N. French Drive,
Phone: (575) 393-6161 

District II
811 S. First Street, Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 

District IV
1220 S, St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals S Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit one copy to 
Appropriate District Office

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number ’Pool Code ’Pool Name

30-043-21319 52860 RUSTY GALLUP OIL POOL

‘Property Code 'Property Name “Well Number

322151 S ESCAVADA UNIT 354H

7QGRID No. ’Operator Name “Elevation

372286 Enduring Resources IV LLC 6776'

10 Surface Location
UL or lot no Sect ion Townsmp Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/west line County

F 26 22N 7W 1713 NORTH 2371 WEST SANDOVAL

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range

i 22 22N 7W

Feet from the

2329

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

539

East/West line

EAST

County

SANDOVAL

13Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code a Oraer No.

R-14347
12 Dedicated Acres

200.00 NE/4 SE/4 

NW/4 SW/4, S/2 SW/4 
NE/4 NW/4

Section 22 
Section 23 
Section 26

(RECORD)
NBB'llW 2617.23' 

N87 *24 56 w 2616.03' 
16 (MEASURED)

(RECORD)
NBB’llV 3617.23' 

MB7 •35 30 "M 3616 94 
(MEASURED)

(RECORD)
N80 '45 W 2614.36 ' 

NBB ’59 15 "M 2612.55 
(MEASURED)

(RECORD)
N89‘45'W 2614.26 

NB9 '00 '14 "W 2613.00 
(MEASURED)

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED 
TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL 

INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNTT HAS 

BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained 
herein is true and complete to the pest of my 
knowledge and belief, and that this organization 
either owns a working interest or unleased 
mineral interest in the land including the 
proposed bottom-hole location or has a right 
to drill this well at this location pursuant 
to yZO^ontract with an owner of such a mineral 

to a voluntary pooling 
sory pooling order

(MEASURED)
NBB •00 ‘3d W 2622.88 ' 

NBB '4b V 9633.83 ' 
(RECORD)

(MEASURED) 
Nd7453'03 'M 2697.07 

NOB '45 M 2623.83 
(RECORD)

(MEASURED)
N89V2V7~H 2546.19' 

NB9-40 W 2622.18' 
(RECORD)

(MEASURED)
A/80’55 36 "W 2629.63' 

NB9 ‘40 W 2622.IB' 
(RECORD)



Enduring Resources IV, LLC's S Escavada Unit 352H Well Pad Facility Diagram 

Section 26, T22N, R7W, NMPM Sandoval County, New Mexico

2) Reseed Area Only = 0.94 acre
a. Working Area Excluding Road = 0.94 acre |

3) Reseed & Recontour Area = 4.47 acres
a. Well Pad = 1.80 acres
b. Edge of Disturbance = 2.67 acres

Total Disturbance Area = 6.67 acres

W Escavada Unit 3S2H
API: 30-043-21323 

POF. Lease: NOT. 13121823 
SHL Loc,: 1724’ FNL & 2332 FWL

W Escavada Unit 353H
API: 30-043-21320 

POE Lease: N0G13121823 
SHL Loc.: 1719' FNL & 2352 FWL

W Escavada Unit 35411
API: 30-043-21319 

POE Lease: N0G13121823 
SHL Loc.: 1713’FNL & 2371 FWL

500 bbl Water Tank 

500 bbl Oil Tank

LACT





Lacey Granillo

From: Andrea Felix

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2018 9:34 AM

To: Lacey Granillo
Cc: Casey Haga
Subject: RE: S Escavada Unit 352H PAD-C106 LETTER FROM TRANSPORTER

I approve the use of the S Escavada Unit 352H Pad Pipeline Transfer LACT Unit as described below. 

Thank you,

Andrea R Felix, RWA

Regulatory Manager 

Enduring Resources 
200 Energy Court 
Farmington, NM 87401 
Office: 505-636-9741 
Cell: 505-386-8205

From: Lacey Granillo
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 1:10 PM 
To: Andrea Felix <AFelix@enduringresources.com>
Cc: Casey Haga <caseyhaga@eis-llc.com>; Lacey Granillo <LGranillo@enduringresources.com> 
Subject: S Escavada Unit 352H PAD-C106 LETTER FROM TRANSPORTER

Andrea,

l



As part of Enduring Resources IV, LLC’s (Enduring) S Escavada Unit 352H Pad Pipeline Transfer LACT Unit C-106 LACT application to the 
NMOCD Aztec office, Enduring needs an approved letter from transporter. For this particular LACT unit, Enduring will be the transporter of product 
downstream of the LACT unit to an existing tie-in to Andeavor. This LACT Unit will be the official measurement point for sales with a Coriolis 
check meter downstream at tie-in for verification and pipeline monitoring only. Does Enduring approve of utilizing a LACT unit on the S Escavada 
Unit 352H Pad as the measurement point for sales for the below listed wells and transporting their own product downstream to tie-in? Pipeline 
Transfer LACT equipment for the below listed wells will be located on Enduring’s S Escavada Unit 352H Pad. LACT will be proved per regulatory 

requirements.

S ESCAVADA UNIT 352H/353H/354H PIPELINE LACT UNIT:
WELLS TO BE SERVED BY PIPELINE LACT UNIT:

• S ESCAVADA UNIT 352H / API # 30-043-21323/ UNIT F Sec. 26, T22N,

• S ESCAVADA UNIT 353H / API # 30-043-21320/ UNIT F Sec. 26, T22N,

• S ESCAVADA UNIT 354H / API # 30-043-21319/ UNIT F Sec. 26, T22N,

R7W, NMPM 

R7W, NMPM 

R7W, NMPM

Thank you,

Lo-oc^j Ctircx^uXLcr

Permitting Specialist

Enduring Resources

332 Rd 3100

Aztec, NM 87410

(O) 505-636-9743

(C) 505-947-1704

lgranillo(alenduringresources.com

— w —•

2


